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File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan
Glenmorgan89 reported 2 days ago (Tue, 3 Jan at 3:47 PM) via Portal Meta

To Whom it May Concern --
It has come to my attention that the Thurston County Democratic Party has violated numerous provisions of RCW 42.17A.

1) Failure to update their C1PC form to include new officers by the statutory deadline. (Violation of RCW
42.17A.205(4))

According to the attached Thurston County Democratic Party's post on Facebook, the following officers were elected on
December 12th, with terms that began immediately.

Chair - Katie Nelson

1st Vice Chair - Jim Reitz

2nd Vice Chair - Eric Miller
Secretary - Angie Vega

Treasurer - Nick Fediay

Committee Woman - Jessica Blose
Committee Man - Patrick McLaughlin
Member at Large - Suzanne Kline
Member at Large - Sarah Boyd

Unfortunately, the Thurston County Democrats failed to file an amended C1PC with their new officers before the 10 day
statutory limit expired, putting them in violation of the law.

2) Failure to accurately identify contributors. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

On 5/7/2016, the Thurston County Democrats hosted their annual Kennedy Day Dinner, which is a fundraising event. (See
PDC case no. 8928).

According to the PDC, the entire event does not qualify as a low-cost fund raiser (and you must record and report the
amounts given by each contributor participating in the event) if the organization: a) sell goods or services at over their fair
market value, b) hold food/beverage or entertainment events having an admission price of more than $25, or c) hold an
auction or similar sale and someone donates items worth more than $50.

In this instance, the Democrats do not qualify for the "low cost fundraiser" exemption, because the per plate price for the
dinner was $65, which is above the statutory limit of $25. (See attachment of their webpage where they allowed purchase of
tickets.)

These are the contributions in question:

Report PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER 5/7/2016 $2,757.00 N
Report PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER 5/7/2016 $1,295.00 N
Report PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER 5/7/2016 $575.00 N
Report PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER 5/7/2016 $558.00 N
Report PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER 5/7/2016 $350.00 N
Report PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER 5/7/2016 $150.00 N

3) Accepting over-limit contribution from candidate authorized committees, failure to return over-limit contributions
within 10 calendar days. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.405, see WAC 390-16-312)

Thurston County Democrats accepted the following illegal donations from candidate authorized non-surplus fund committees:

(See PDC case no. 8928, which referenced the Friends of Jim Cooper violation for the Jim Cooper campaign, but did not
address this violation for the Thurston County Democratic Party).
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FRIENDS OF BETH DOGLIO  5/7/2016 $1,580.00 N OLYMPIA WA 98506
FRIENDS OF LAURIE DOLAN 4/9/2016 $734.40 N  OLYMPIA WA 98512
FRIENDS OF JIM COOPER 5/7/2016 $1,240.00 N OLYMPIA WA 00000

Additionally, the Thurston County Democrats failed to return these illegal over-limit contributions within 10 calendar days,
which is also a separate and independant violation.

4) Failure to include sponsor ID on TCD website. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.320, see WAC 390-18-010(4))

According to state law, websites must include sponsor ID, specifically a "paid for by" statement, which the Thurston County
Democrats fail to do. (See attachment.)

5) Failure to accurately file expenditure and contribution reports (C3s & C4s) by deadline. (Violation of RCW
42.17A.235, .240)

a) According to the PDC, the accurate report of contributions (C3) for the time period of 7/26/2016 to 8/31/2016 was due on
9/26/2016.

Unfortunately, the Thurston County Democrats failed to file an accurate report containing all contributions. Namely, their
original C3 for this time period (Ref. # 100722345) failed to include the accurate value of the proceeds from a low cost
fundraiser, which was actually $386, instead of the $1286 that was falsely reported.

They failed to file an accurate report until 11/18/2016, when they submitted an amended C3 that included the accurate level
of contributions. This is well past the statutory deadline, and another violation in itself.

b) According to the PDC, the accurate report of expenditures (C4) for the time period of 10/18/2016 to 10/31/2016 was due
on 11/01/2016.

Unfortunately, the Thurston County Democrats failed to file an accurate report containing all expenditures. Namely, their
original C4 for this time period (Ref. # 100731201) failed to include an expenditure to Verizon Wireless for $86.79, and a
donation to Amy Pivetta Hoffman's campaign for $1000.

¢) According to the PDC, the accurate report of expenditures (C4) for the time period of 7/12/2016 to 7/25/2016 was due on
7/26/2016.

Unfortunately, the Thurston County Democrats failed to file an accurate report containing all expenditures. Namely, their
original C4 for this time period (Ref. #100709934) failed to include the accurate value of expenditures made that are less than
$50. They reported $19.58 in expenditures that are $50 or less, when the accurate amount was $31.59.

d) According to the PDC, the accurate report of expenditures (C4) for the time period of 6/1/2016 to 7/12/2016 was due on
7/13/2016.

Unfortunately, the Thurston County Democrats failed to file an accurate report containing all expenditures. Namely, their
original C4 for this time period (Ref. #100706847) failed to include the accurate value of expenditures made that are less than
$50 and failed to include other expenditures. They reported $92.49 in expenses of $50 or less, when the accurate number
was $115.05. They also failed to include an expenditure to Mizanur Rahman of $71.95 for "Misc", an expenditure to Franz of
$151.20 for "buns", a payment to Western Meats of $967.99 for "meat", a payment to the Olympia School District of
$1303.50 for "room rental for caucus", an expenditure to Tumwater School District of $1448.13 for "caucus", an expenditure
to Century Link of $50.51 for "phone bill", an expenditure to Olympia Copy and Print of $72.94 for "misc for meetings", an
expenditure to Capital City Pride of $250 for "burger vooth space [sic]", a payment to First Bank Merchant Services of
$176.93 for "fees", and a payment to First Bank Merchant Services of $1156.91 for "merhcant fees -- may [sic]".

They also failed to report an in-kind contribution from Walt Bowen valued at $1250.00 for "Sound System for Convention".
The accurate report was not filed until 9/2/2016, well past the statutory deadline.

There are many other instances of the Thurston County Democrats failures to abide by the law when it came to
timely and accurately filing reports. There were expenditures/debt/ and in-kind contributions for each reporting

period in 2016 that were not accurately or timely reported. These violations appear to be habitual, frequent, and
commonplace.

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/helpdeski/tickets/11529 2/4



1/5/2017 [#11529] File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan : Help and Support

6) Multiple violations of RCW 42.17A.240(6) and RCW 42.17A.445.

Please see attached spreadsheet for the specific violations. Thurston County Democrats must update their filings to reflect
accurate information.

7) lllegal personal of party funds for drugs. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.445)
On 6/27/2016, the Thurston County Democrats reimbursed Joe Hyer $241.33 for "spice".

According to Urban Dictionary, "spice" is "...also known as 'synthetic marijuana’, 'legal/fake weed', 'K2' etc., is a drug created
by spraying herbs with synthetic chemicals that, when consumed, allegedly mimic the effects of cannabis. It's effects are
much stronger than those of natural marijuana, and although not thoroughly researched, are known to be dangerous."

This expenditure is entirely illegal, even if the drug itself is legal. Party funds should not be used to fund Hyer's well-
documented drug dealing enterprise.

You can read more about Hyer's arrest and felony conviction for dealing drugs in a school zone
here: http://www.theolympian.com/news/local/article25248388.htm| More information is available on this subject upon
request or a simple google search.

8) Potential failure to include "Sponsor -- JZ Knight/Ramtha" in C1PC name and on all subsequently printed
material. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.205, see WAC 390-16-011A(3))

JZ Knight is a politically toxic cult leader who claims to channel a 35,000 year old genocidal Lemurian warrior named"Ramtha".
During her rituals, she drinks wine on a stage until she becomes drunk and then rails against Jews, Mexicans, and gays in front
of her crowd of followers. She is the well-known leader of a hate cult, according to the Southern Poverty Law Center. She also
largely funds the Thurston County Democratic Party and has done so substantially for years.

JZ Knight made a large contribution of $50,000 to the Thurston County Democrats. According to the reporting of this
donation, it was made on 7/7/2016, however, | believe that this contribution was actually made much earlier in the year in the
form of a "pledge", as defined under RCW 42.17A.005(13)(a)(i).

Due to this, | believe that the donation from JZ Knight/Ramtha made up more than 80% of the committee's contributions for
a substantial portion of the 2016 year.

While the Thurston County Democrats is also a bona-fide political committee, | believe they still fall under the statutory
requirements of WAC 390-16-011A(3), and illegally failed to include JZ Knight/Ramtha's name in their committee name and
on all subsequently printed materials.

The Commission should clarify as to whether or not bona-fide political parties fall under the statutory requirements of WAC
390-16-011A (3), and whether or not the proper committee name and sponsor ID for electioneering communications should
read: "Thurston County Democratic Party -- Sponsored by JZ Knight/Ramtha".

9) Failure to accurately report debt for caucus meeting locations. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240(8))

The Thurston County Democrats failed to accurately report debt for when they reserved space for their county/LD-level
caucuses. Instead, they were reported these expenditures/debts "Teresa Purcell style", i.e. they only reported the
expenditure of when they paid the invoice, instead of when they incurred the debt, which was much, much earlier.

NORTH THURSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 6/27/2016 $1,480.00 LACEY WA 98516 CAUCUS

TUMWATER SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/11/2016 $1,448.13 TUMWATER WA 98512 COMNVECTION/CAUCUS
OLYMPIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/11/2016 $1,303.50 OLYMPIA WA 98501 ROOM RENTALS - CAUCUS
ROCHESTER SCHOOL DISTIRCT  6/27/2016 $385.00 ROCEHSTER WA 98579 CAUCUS

YELM COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 6/27/2016 $210.00 YELAM WA 98597 CAUCUS

| urge the PDC to investigate these claims immediately.

Best regards,
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Glen Morgan

5 Attachments
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Typo -- Failure to accurately spell vendor name.

~AMPAIGN

OVIE NIGHT

ER

JANCE

-RAT
NT SERVICE FEES

ON
ON

5E

TRAILER SPACE

v)



JCUS
\UCUS

Typo -- Failure to accurately spell expenditure purpose.

Failure to include expenditure purpose.

Typo -- Failure to accurately spell expenditure purpose.

Typo -- Failure to accurately spell vendor city.

\GER BOOTH

ZWSLETTER - 2 ISSUES
Typo -- Failure to accurately spell expenditure purpose.

Failure to include expenditure purpose.
ATERING

TION - CHAIRS ETC

NG

INEDY DINNER

ECOGNITION



/ENTION
FICE RENT

CCOUTREMENTS
ONVENTION

URGER BOOTH

'GER BOOTH

ENNEDY DINNER

ENNEDY DINNER - TAKEN ON DEPOSIT

A FEES
ENTION

SISTRATION TABLS AT THE 2016 CONVENTION.
MTTEE SUPPLIES

EXPENSES

JE AT DELIVERY

MARCH EDITIONS OF THE DEMOCRAT
-SHIRTS FOR MEETINGS AND CONVENTION

'PYING DURING THE PRIOR MONTH
REDENTIALS COMMITTEE

S

=MENT AND STRUCTURE

UNIT D049 APRIL 2016

ETING

:SSING FEES

OOM DEPOSIT

TTER

JNIT MARCH 2016



Failure to include expenditure purpose.
COMPLIANCE

JKS SOFTWARE

3/26/2016

OF THE DEMOCRAT

JNIT FEB. 2016

JNUAL

R ERSKINE'S MEMORIAL
JANCE
JNIT - JANUARY 2016



re must be amended.



Raised
$197,838.76
Detailed Expenditures
$177,796.15
Vendor
NGP VAN
KELLY KYLE
VERIZON WIRELESS
BUMGARNER KENNETH
WESTERN MEATS
LAFRAMBOISE COMMUNICAT
LAFRAMBOISE COMMUNICAT
CAPITAL LAKEFAIR
BOWLING IRENE
COMMITTEE TO ELECT CRAIG
ELECT AMY PIVETTA HOFFMA
FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERV!
BUMGARNER KENNETH
KELSEY HULSE FOR THURSTOP
FRIENDS OF JIM COOPER
EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
ELECT AMY PIVETTA HOFFMA
BUMGARNER KENNETH
USPS
MAILBOX OF OLYMPIA
MAILBOX OF OLYMPIA
UNIVERISTY OF WASHINGTON
EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
USPS
USPS
HYER FAMILY INVESTMENTS
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCR

BOWLING IRENE

Spent
$179,067.29
Inkind
$1,293.00

Date
2016-11-30
2016-11-30
2016-11-21
2016-11-08
2016-11-07
2016-11-07
2016-11-07
2016-11-07
2016-11-04
2016-11-04
2016-11-04
2016-11-03
2016-11-03
2016-11-01
2016-11-01
2016-11-01
2016-10-29
2016-10-24
2016-10-22
2016-10-20
2016-10-19
2016-10-18
2016-10-18
2016-10-18
2016-10-15
2016-10-14
2016-10-08
2016-10-08

2016-10-04

Amount
1200
200
86.69
75
2695.5
2450.39
1561.82
222.33
1300
1300
300
292.34
75
4550
4500
166.64
86.79
1000
75
515.12
3827.33
8449.49
1000
24.5
417.36
97.76
2500
150

1100

Description Violation

DATABASE MGMT

DELIVERY OF DEMOCRAT

PHONE

BUTTONS

MEAT

THE DEMOCRAT

SLATE MATERIALS RCW 42.17A.240 (6)
REMIANDER - LAKEFAIR

DONATION RCW 42.17A.445
DONATION

CONTIRBTUION RCW 42.17A.240 (6)
FEES

BUTTONS

DONATION

CONTRIBUTION

PHONE

DONATION
BUTTONS

POSTAGE

MAILING

MAILERS - SLATE
POFF SCHOLARSHIP

STAMPS
STAMPS
OFFICE RENT
PETTY CASH

CAMPAIGN DONA RCW 42.17A.445

Typo -- Failure to accurately describe expenditure purpose

Donation must be paid to candidate's committee, not directly to candidate.

Typo -- Failure to accurately describe expenditure purpose

Donation must be paid to candidate's committee, not directly to candidate.
Expenditure must be amended.



COMMITTEE TO ELECT CRAIG
ELECT AMY PIVETTA HOFFMA
KELSEY HULSE FOR THURSTO!
THE EVERGREEN STATE COLLE
UNIVERISTY OF WASHINGTON
UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLU
BOWEN WALT

FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERVI
FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERVI
FRIENDS OF JIM COOPER
FRIENDS OF JIM COOPER
MAILBOX OF OLYMPIA
NORTHWEST FRUUIT & PROD
L&E BOTTLING

BUMGARNER KENNETH

RED CREEK EMBROIDERY
VERIZON WIRELESS

HYER FAMILY INVESTMENTS
NGP VAN

FRANZ

JERRYS AUTOMOTIVE AND TO
CASH & CARRY

REISTER KENT

FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERVI
EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCR
LAFRAMBOISE COMMUNICAT
QBE

BYLSMA ROBERT

FRIENDS OF JIM COOPER
KELSEY HULSE FOR THURSTO!
NELSON KATIE

THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCR
VERIZON WIRELESS

2016-10-04
2016-10-04
2016-10-03
2016-10-03
2016-10-03
2016-10-03
2016-10-03
2016-10-03
2016-10-03
2016-10-01
2016-10-01
2016-09-23
2016-09-22
2016-09-16
2016-09-16
2016-09-16
2016-09-12
2016-09-09
2016-09-09
2016-09-09
2016-09-09
2016-09-09
2016-09-09
2016-09-06
2016-09-01
2016-08-31
2016-08-26
2016-08-26
2016-08-26
2016-08-23
2016-08-22
2016-08-22
2016-08-19
2016-08-19

1100
1100
3850
1000
1000
1000
218.01
53.48
53.48
3850
500
79.35
226.2
720.61
90
62.02
86.92
2500
1200
671.13
633.22
564.86
200
57.97
208.37
125.23
1406.74
1186
299.65
10000
10000
77.44
170
94.95

DONATION
DONATION
CONTRIBUTION
SCHOLARSHIP
SCHOLARSHIP RCW 42.17A.240 (6)
SCHOLARSHIP

MISC SUPPLIES

FEES

MERCHANT SVCS

CONTRIBUTION TO CAMPAIGN
SPONSORSHIP OF MOVIE NIGHT
MAILING

ONIONS

BEVERAGES - SUMMER

BUTTONS

TSHIRTS

BILL

MONTHLY RENT

DATABASE MAINTENANCE

BUNS

TOWING

FOOD

DELIVERY OF DEMOCRAT

MONTHLY MERHCANT SERVICE FEES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
NEWSLETTER
INSURANCE

MiIsC

CAMPAIGN DONATION
CAMPAIGN DONATION
COPIES

OFFICE FORC CHANGE
PHONE

Typo -- Failure to accurately spell vendor name.



XPRESS SIGN

CAPITAL LAKEFAIR

FRANZ

HYER FAMILY INVESTMENTS
BOWEN WALT

VERIZON WIRELESS

FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERVI
CASH & CARRY

L&E BOTTLING

NORTHWEST FRUUIT & PROD
C&D PROPANE

WESTERN MEATS

EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
HYER FAMILY INVESTMENTS
TUMWATER SCHOOL DISTRIC
OLYMPIA SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTERN MEATS

CAPITAL CITY PRIDE

FRANZ

OLYMPIA COPY & PRINT
CENTURY LINK

RAHMAN MIZANUR

FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERVI
MAILBOX OF OLYMPIA
NORTH THURSTON SCHOOL D
NGP VAN

ROCHESTER SCHOOL DISTIRC1
HYER JOE

NORTHWEST COACH

YELM COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
VERIZON WIRELESS

USPS

AMERISAFE

2016-08-17
2016-08-17
2016-08-17
2016-08-15
2016-08-13
2016-08-04
2016-08-03
2016-07-29
2016-07-28
2016-07-28
2016-07-28
2016-07-26
2016-07-26
2016-07-12
2016-07-11
2016-07-11
2016-07-11
2016-07-11
2016-07-11
2016-07-11
2016-07-11
2016-07-11
2016-07-07
2016-07-05
2016-06-27
2016-06-27
2016-06-27
2016-06-27
2016-06-27
2016-06-27
2016-06-27
2016-06-27
2016-06-27
2016-06-27

3993.1
3270.25
1176
2500
824
133.6
51.28
1674.84
1389.19
754

504
8029.81
158.88
31.59
2500
1448.13
1303.5
967.99
250
151.2
72.94
50.51
71.95
176.93
3826.17
1480
1200
385
241.33
219.33
210
209.56
130
125.13

SIGNS

RENT FOR LAKEFAIR TRAILER SPACE
BUNS!

OFFICE RENT
T-SHIRTS AND SIGNS
PHONE

PROCESSING FEES
LAKEFAIR

LAKEFAIR

ONION

PROPANE

MEAT!

OFFICE RENT
COMNVECTION/CAUCUS

ROOM RENTALS - CAUCUS

MEAT

BURGER VOOTH S RCW 42.17A.240 (6)
BUNS

MISC FOR MTGS

PHONE BILL

MISC RCW 42.17A.240 (6)
FEES

NEWLSETTER  RCW 42.17A.240 (6)
CAUCUS

DATABASE

CAUCUS

SPICE

BURGER BOOTH

CAUCUS RCW 42.17A.240 (6)
PHONE

PO BOX RENTAL

FIRE SYSTEM AT BURGER BOOTH

Typo -- Failure to accurately spell expenditure purpose.

Failure to include expenditure purpose.

Typo -- Failure to accurately spell expenditure purpose.

Typo -- Failure to accurately spell vendor city.



RAHMAN MIZANUR
CENTURY LINK

HYER FAMILY INVESTMENTS
REISTER KENT

FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERV!
EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
WESTBROOK DANIELLE

BUDD BAY CAFE

GARST CHRISTINE
NORTHWEST COACH

SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMNM
NELSON KATIE

CAGLE SAM

HYER FAMILY INVESTMENTS
OLYMPIA COPY & PRINT
GADMAN MEREN

NW EVENT DECORATORS
CENTURY LINK

THURSTON COUNTY HEALTH |
PORT OF OLYMPIA

DAUBER ART PRODUCTIONS
SQUARE

MONEY SAVER MINI STORAGE
FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERVI
PREMIER COACHES NW
FEDEX OFFICE

EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
PETTY CASH

OFFICE DEPOT

MCNICKLE JUDITH

RED CREEK EMBROIDERY

RED CREEK EMBROIDERY
LAFRAMBOISE COMMUNICAT
RED CREEK EMBROIDERY

2016-06-27
2016-06-27
2016-06-20
2016-06-17
2016-06-03
2016-06-01
2016-05-24
2016-05-23
2016-05-23
2016-05-23
2016-05-23
2016-05-23
2016-05-23
2016-05-17
2016-05-17
2016-05-17
2016-05-17
2016-05-17
2016-05-10
2016-05-10
2016-05-07
2016-05-07
2016-05-05
2016-05-03
2016-05-02
2016-05-01
2016-05-01
2016-04-30
2016-04-30
2016-04-25
2016-04-21
2016-04-21
2016-04-12
2016-04-12

65.69
50.94
2500
400
1156.91
115.05
430.55
9510.43
1905.48
1569.66
649
370.75
157.68
2500
942.85
471.77
108.9
57.15
390

100
942.56
358.75
215
93.39
3890
156.99
50

270
68.1
398.76
831

831
2513.4
831

MISC

PHONE

JUNE 15-JULY 15

DISTRIBUTION OF NEWSLETTER - 2 ISSUES

MERHCANT FEES - RCW 42.17A.240 (6) Typo -- Failure to accurately spell expenditure purpose.

CONVENTION STL RCW 42.17A.240 (6) Failure to include expenditure purpose.
KENNEDY DINNER CATERING

RENTALS - CONVENTION - CHAIRS ETC

CONVENTION BUSSING

ROOM RENTAL - KENNEDY DINNER

KENNEDY DINNER RECOGNITION

SUIPPLIES FOR CONVENTION

MAY 15-JUNE 15 OFFICE RENT

PRINTING

KENNEDY DINNER ACCOUTREMENTS

DECORATION FOR CONVENTION

PHONE

ANNUAL PERMIT - BURGER BOOTH

BOOTH SPACE - BURGER BOOTH

PHOTO BOOTH AT KENNEDY DINNER

PROCESSING FEE - KENNEDY DINNER - TAKEN ON DEPOSIT
MAY RENT

APRIL MONTHLY VISA FEES

BUSSING FORC ONVENTION

CONVENTION

PETTY CASH FOR REGISTRATION TABLS AT THE 2016 CONVENTION.
CREDENTIALS COMMITTEE SUPPLIES

POFF SCHOLARSHIP EXPENSES

PAYMENT OF 1/2 DUE AT DELIVERY

T-SHIRTS

PRINT WINTER AND MARCH EDITIONS OF THE DEMOCRAT

PRINT CAMPAIGN T-SHIRTS FOR MEETINGS AND CONVENTION



CAPITAL LAKEFAIR

CAPITAL LAKEFAIR

CAPITAL LAKEFAIR

OLYMPIA COPY & PRINT
PETERSEN JUDITH

CENTURY LINK

NGP VAN

MONEY SAVER MINI STORAGE
COX CAROLYN H

FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERVI
SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMNM
EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
MAILBOX OF OLYMPIA
RIVERS EDGE

MONEY SAVER MINI STORAGE
FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERVI
CENTURY LINK

EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
SIMMONS KATRINA W
SECURITY METRICS

INTUIT

LUTHERAN CHURCH OF THE G
MAILBOX OF OLYMPIA
MONEY SAVER MINI STORAGE
OLYMPIA COPY & PRINT
CENTURY LINK

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
FEDEX OFFICE

PETERSEN JUDITH

NGP VAN

MONEY SAVER MINI STORAGE
FIRST BANK MERCHANT SERVI
EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS

2016-04-12
2016-04-12
2016-04-12
2016-04-12
2016-04-11
2016-04-11
2016-04-07
2016-04-05
2016-04-05
2016-04-04
2016-04-01
2016-04-01
2016-03-14
2016-03-14
2016-03-03
2016-03-03
2016-03-03
2016-03-01
2016-02-29
2016-02-19
2016-02-18
2016-02-13
2016-02-08
2016-02-08
2016-02-08
2016-02-08
2016-02-02
2016-02-01
2016-01-27
2016-01-24
2016-01-20
2016-01-20
2016-01-04
2016-01-01

590

200

100
17.52
81.49
54.73
1200
209
10.45
111.38
649
104.08
3818.33
1626.89
209
133.32
50.35
67.83
141.42
439.97
202.26
195
3750.39
209
156.77
106.28
2697.32
0

51.49
76.04
1200
234

60
25.18

SPACE - LAKEFAIR

DESPOSIT

DEPOSIT

MISCELLANEOUS COPYING DURING THE PRIOR MONTH
JUMP DRIVES FOR CREDENTIALS COMMITTEE
TELEPHONE SERVICES

DATA BASE MANAGEMENT AND STRUCTURE
RENT FOR STORAGE UNIT D049 APRIL 2016
COPIES FOR TCD MEETING

CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES

KENNEDY DINNER ROOM DEPOSIT

DEMOCRAT NEWSLETTER

BRUNCH

RENT ON STORAGE UNIT MARCH 2016
FEES

TELEPHONE SERVICE

MISC SUPPLIES  RCW 42.17A.240 (6) Failure to include expenditure purpose.
DATA SECURITY PCI COMPLIANCE

UPGRADE QUICKBOOKS SOFTWARE

RENT CAUCUS SITE 3/26/2016

MAILING FEB. ISSUE OF THE DEMOCRAT

RENT ON STORAGE UNIT FEB. 2016

PHOTOCOPYING

PHONE CHARGES

SALES TAX - 2015 ANNUAL

PRINTING

FLOWERS FOR ROGER ERSKINE'S MEMORIAL
DATABASE MAINTENANCE

RENT ON STORAGE UNIT - JANUARY 2016
MERCHANT FEES



DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 POIiticaI Committee C
(

PUBLIC

ZfYBMo;:(\]A?Aossssozl-osos R 1 t t' 1PC 100709896
(360) 753-1111 egls ra |0n 12) AMENDS

Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 @695285626

Committee Name (Include sponsor in committee name. See next page for definition of “sponsor.” Show entire

official name. Do not use abbreviations or acronyms in this box.) Acronym:

THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATS
Telephone: 350-956-0235

Mailing Address

P O BOX 164 Fax:
City County Zip+4
OLYMPIA THURSTON 98507-0164 E-mail: TNFO@THURSTONDEMOCRATS . ORG
NEW OR AMENDED REGISTRATION? COMMITTEE STATUS
O NEW. Complete entire form. &l Continuing (On-going; not established in anticipation of any particular campaign election.)
@ AMENDS previous report. Complete entire form. Od election year only. Date of general or special election:
(Year)

1. What is the purpose or description of the committee?

R Bona Fide Political Party Committee - official state or county central committee or legislative district committee. If you are not supporting the entire party ticket, attach a list
of the names of the candidates you support.

[0 Ballot Committee - Initiative, Bond, Levy, Recall, etc. Name or description of ballot measure: Ballot Number FOR AGAINST
O

[0 Other Political Committee - PAC, caucus committee, political club, etc. |f committee is related or affiliated with a business, association, union or similar entity, specify
name:

For single election-year only committees (not continuing committees): Is the committee supporting or opposing
(a) one or more candidates? [] Yes O No If yes, attach a list of each candidate’s name, office sought and political party affiliation.

(b) the entire ticket of a political party? O Yes O No If yes, identify the party:

2. Related or affiliated committees. List name, address and relationship.

D Continued on attached sheet.

3. How much do you plan to spend during this entire election campaign, including the primary and general elections? Based on that estimate, choose one of the reporting options
below. (If your committee status is continuing, estimate spending on a calendar year basis.)

If no box is checked you are obligated to use Full Reporting. See instruction manuals for information about reports required and changing reporting options.

] wminiREPORTING FULL REPORTING

Mini Reporting is selected. No more than $5,000 will be raised or spent and no more Full Reporting is selected. The frequent, detailed campaign reports
than $500 in the aggregate will be accepted from any one contributor. mandated by law will be filed as required.

4. Campaign Manager’s or Media Contact's Name and Address Telephone Number:

KATIE NELSON 360-521-4059

623 EASTSIDE ST. SE, #209, OLYMPIA WA 98501

5. Treasurer's Name and Address. Does treasurer perform only ministerial functions? Yes _ No _X . See WAC 390-05-243 and Daytime Telephone Number:

next page for details. List deputy treasurers on attached sheet. [ continued on attached sheet. 360-789-9731
KATRINA WYNKOOP SIMMONS
2727 31ST COURT SE, OLYMPTIA WA 98501-3915

6. Persons who perform only ministerial functions on behalf of this committee and on behalf of candidates or other political committees. List name, title, and address of these
persons. See WAC 390-05-243 and next page for details. [ Continued on attached sheet.

7. Committee Officers and other persons who authorize expenditures or make decisions for committee. List name, title, and address. See next page for definition of “officer.”

Continued on attached sheet.
KATIE NELSON, CHAIR, 623 EASTSIDE ST SE, #209, OLYMPIA WA 98501

DOUG BELL, 1ST VICE CHAIR, 620 GOVERNOR STEVENS AVE SE, OLYMPIA WA 98501
SUSAN HERRING, 2ND VICE CHAIR, 504 BOUNDARY ST SE, OLYMPIA WA 98501

8. Campaign Bank or Depository Branch City
WA STATE EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNIO 330 UNION AVE SE OLYMPIA, WA 98501

9. Campaign books must be open to the public by appointment between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. during the eight days before the election, except Saturdays, Sundays, and legal
holidays. In the space below, provide contact information for scheduling an appointment and the address where the inspection will take place. It is not acceptable to provide a
post office box or an out-of-area address.

Street Address, Room Number, City where campaign books will be available for inspection
2727 31ST COURT SE, OLYMPIA
In order to make an appointment, contact the campaign at (telephone, fax, e-mail): (360) 789-9731 KATRINA@THURSTONDEMOCRATS.ORG

10. Eligibility to Give to Political Committees and State Office Candidates: A committee | 11. Signature and Certification. | certify that this statement is true, complete
must receive $10 or more each from ten Washington State registered voters before | and correct to the best of my knowledge.
contributing to a Washington State political committee. Additionally, during the six months

prior to making a contribution to a state office candidate your committee must have Committee Treasurer’s Signature Date
received contributions of $10 or more each from at least ten Washington State registered
voters. KATRINA WYNKOOP SIMMONS 07-22-2016

X A check here indicates your awareness of and pledge to comply with these provisions.
Absence of a check mark means your committee does not qualify to give to Washington
State political committees and/or state office candidates.




Attachment to C1PC - Political Committee Registration

Name THURSTON COUNTY DEMOCRATS

2. Related or affiliated committees

5. Deputy Treasurers Name and Address.

6. Persons who perform only ministerial functions, Name, Title and Address.

7. Committee Officers, List Name, Title and Address.

CAROLYN COX SECRETARY 4672 DARLINGTON ST SE, LACEY WA
KATRINA WYNKOOP SIMMONS TREASURER 2727 31ST COURT SE, OLYMPIA WA 98501




1/2/2017 Event Form

Event Information

Description:

2016 Kennedy Dinner and Auction

Location:

TwinStar Community Foundation Event Center at SPSCC Lacey Campus
Date & Time:

Event happened on May 7, 2016 at 5:00 PM

Address:

4220 - 6th Ave SE

Lacey, WA 98503

Attendee Information

First Name *

Last Name *

Guests

Name Relation

Tickets

Description

Price Quantity Desired
2016 Kennedy Dinner and Auction
$65.00 0

| Continue

Paid for and Authorized by Thurston County Democrats (WA)

.,
22 Powered by NGP VAN

https://services.myngp.com/ngponlineservices/event.aspx?Y=FrZ0S4jyDpVXgRaTHjdhe8T6Kon9ppZh3%2BNoraxK%2F RLeQvDOZc%2BLrQ%3D %3D 17


http://www.ngpvan.com/?utm_source=services.myngp.com&utm_medium=poweredby&utm_campaign=cwp

Thurston County Democrats
December 18 at 7-07pm - &

On Monday, December 12th our newly elected PCOs voted at the
reorganization meeting. The new executive board members are:

Chair - Katie Nelson

1st Vice Chair - Jim Reitz

2nd Vice Chair - Eric Miller
Secretary - Angie Vega

Treasurer - Nick Fediay

Committee Woman - Jessica Blose
Committee Man - Patrick McLaughlin
Member at Large - Suzanne Kline
Member at Large - Sarah Boyd

We thank the out going board members for their hard work and dedication to
our community and our party.

Happy Holidays. See everyone in 2017.
9 Like B Comment # Share A
@0 Jim Cooper, Thurston County Democrats and 13 others Top Comments ™

Write a comment

Press Enter to post

: [ Meren Gadman Congratulations to the incoming executive board!
BB Like Reply @1 December 19 at 5:26pm
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